

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1234/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 19/11/2004 in CRLMA No.  
7321/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. VENKATESH COKE & POWER LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.and  
permission to bring addl. facts)

(For Orders)

Date: 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

The parties have resolved their dispute. Happily an

amicable settlement has been reached. The Memorandum of

Settlement has been annexed as Annexure 'A' to the application

filed by the petitioners for taking on record the said Memorandum

of Settlement dated May 9, 2005. The said application is

-2-

supported by affidavit affirmed by the Managing Director of

Petitioner No.1 Company as also by an affidavit of Respondent

No.2 verifying the correctness of the statements made therein.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,

the Special Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the

Memorandum of Settlement annexed to the application for

directions filed on behalf of the petitioners. The parties shall

be bound by the said Memorandum of Settlement, which shall form

part of this Order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER